GiK

SOLUTEONS I

TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

(+5°C...+180°C)

TK-68 CK
TK-105 CK
TK-190 CK
TK-340 CK
TK-500 CK

TK-1000 CK

Material temperature resistance and product testing
« _Maintaining superior temperature stability

< Sample conditioning prior to other tests

+ ~Dataloggers and sensors calibration

s ~/Temperature controlled test polygon

+/World class metrology performance

| 'Accelerated ageing

¢ Stress tests

CiK Solutions GmbH
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Controller with user
B s
\ [l friendly interface, advance
Fan for

int | ai settings options, RS-232,
”( Eri[ﬂ:ﬂ::: (USB communication ports

) optionally)
with speed 2 level over temp.
control //% / protection

1. 5°C over set point

ﬁ\ heating disabled yﬁgﬁ\

2. 10°C above max .tem
[% Extensive heat mechanical shut off// f
Il insulation shield fi All exFenor in
on all chamber galvanized and
sides and doors g powder coated

steel /%

/
f Parallel sealed >

. : % Fully stainless
I wﬁh soft profile N ; steel chamber
silicone seal to | ' - | with 3 'side
enf-urhet perfect / "J ‘ ’ I double wall for
ightness / ! il

| superior air
_‘/ \\ distribution //%
AN ‘ :
Access port with \\
Jf ~ both end plugs ﬁ
( @50.as standard ) v,
(Additional access ‘ 3 =3
ports optionally) /% ' -

Heated observation
window with illumination
370x420mm
(as-accessory)

(On.TK-68.CK
as standard) /%

Height adjustable \
JI —stainless steel-wire shelves
(1 'wire shelve included,
extra-as-accessory, also
perforated shelves as
accessory)

Heavy duty
Ty i
<&

/ closing
/ y: % Full 4 side mechanlsm/
> Heavy. duty I/ maintenance //
/ swivel wheels access to ref.
( with brake for system /%
simple 2

manipulation Lt
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Controller functions:

Single step with timer or endless

Count down
toleraces

Timer or endless

Cycling

1st 2nd  t
cycle repeat cycle repeat

Multi steps and timers

CRU - Controlled ramp up
CRD - Controlled ramp down

—— —— ————
CRU1 CRU2 CRD1
x*C/min x°C/min x*C/min

Defined delayed start

—_—
Defined starl@
Eielay 21. March
07:00

Auto recovery after power cut-out

tset=t1+t2

Power outage  Power return



http://www.cik-solutions.com/
mailto:info@cik-solutions.com

. K
SOLUTI

ONS B

Technical data:

TK-68 CK

TK-105 CK

TK-190 CK

]
B i

External dimensions
(WxHxD) in mm
Internal dimensions
(WxHxD) in mm
Volume (L)
Temperature range (°C)

Heat up rate (°C/min)
EN 60068-3-5

Cool down rate (°C/min)
EN 60068-3-5

Temperature display
resolution (°C)
Temperature set resolution
(°C)

Temperature stability (°C)

Temperature uniformity (°C)

Temperature control
Power supply
Wattage (W)

Interface

Shelve

Shelve capacity (kg)

Max capacity (kg)
Observation window

Access port (mm)

Noise (dBA) @ 1 m distance
Weight (kg)

650 x 1233 x 796

725 x 1560 x 845

834/x'1675 x 930

410 x 475 x 350

490 x 498 x 430

600 x 610 %510

~ 68

~ 105

~ 190

+5...+180

+5...+180

+57..+180

3,8

3,0

2,3

2,2

4,0

4,0

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

+0,05°C @ 50°C
+0,05°C @ 90°C
+0,2°C @ 180°C

+0,08°C @ 50°C
#0,1°C @ 90°C
#0,1°C @ 180°C

+0,08°C-@ 50°C
10,1°C @90°C
+0,1°C.@ 180°C

+0,3°C @ 50°C
+0,4°C @ 90°C
+1,5°C @ 180°C

0,3°C/'@ 50°C
10,3°C @ 90°C
+1,5°C @180°C

+0,6°C @ 50°C
+0,4°C @90°C
+1,5°C@ 180°C

PID

PID

PID

230V 50/60Hz

230V 50/60Hz

230V 50/60Hz

2500

2600

2600

RS 232
(USB‘as accessory)

RS 232
(USB as accessory)

RS232
(USB as accessory)

1 (max6)

1-/(max 6)

1 (max 8)

25

35

35

40

60

80

As standard

As /accessory

As-accessory

@ 50 (left side)

50 (left side)

@50 (left-side)

58

58

58

195

ACS)

278

*All-performance in-controlled stable environment' (Tambient = # 22 °C + 3 °C)!

*Accessories might-affect performance!
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Technical data:

TK-340 CK

TK-500 CK

TK-1000 CK

External dimensions
(WxHxD) in mm
Internal dimensions
(WxHxD) in mm
Volume (L)
Temperature range (°C)

Heat up rate (°C/min)
EN 60068-3-5

Cool down rate (°C/min)
EN 60068-3-5

Temperature display
resolution (°C)
Temperature set resolution
C)

Temperature stability (°C)

Temperature uniformity-(°C)

Temperature control
Power supply
Wattage (W)

Interface

Shelve

Shelve capacity (kg)

Max capacity (kg)
Observation window

Access port-(mm)

Noise (dBA) @ 1 mdistance
Weight (kg)

835 x 1895 x 1115

1035 x 1810 x 1270

1235/X1930 x 1495

600 x 830 x 685

800 x 800 x 800

1000 x1000 %1000

~ 340

~ 500

~1000

+5 ...+180

+5...+180

+5..+180

1,4

3,5

3,8

1,8

1,8

1,6

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

04

0.1

+0,08°C @ 50°C
+0,1°C @ 90°C
+0,1°C @ 180°C

+0,06°C @ 50°C
+0,1°C @ 90°C
+0,1°C @ 180°C

+0,05°C @ 50°C
10,1°C.@ 90°C
+0,1°C @ 180°C

+0,34°C @ 50°C
+0,41°C @ 90°C
+1,5°C @ 180°C

#0,3°C @ 50°C
+0,4°C @ 90°C
+1,0°C @ 180°C

+0,4°C @ 50°C
#0,5°C-@ 90°C
+1,0°C @ 180°C

PID

PID

PID

230V/50/60Hz

3x400V 50/60Hz

3x400V 50/60Hz

2600

(10(0]0)

9000

RS 232
(USB or Ethernet as
accessory)

RS 232
(USB-or Ethernet' as
accessory)

RS 232
(USB or-Ethernet as
accessory)

1 (max’8)

1/ (max 8)

1 (max 8)

35

50

50

100

150

200

As accessory

As accessory.

As accessory

@ 50 (left side)

@50 (left side)

@50 (left side)

58

58

58

324

435

604

*All-performance in-controlled stable” environment (Tambient/=/+ 22 °C +/3,°C)!
*Accessories might affect performance!
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Ordering information and accessories:

Description

Temperature chamber TK-68 CK

Temperature chamber TK-105 CK

Temperature chamber TK-190 CK

Temperature chamber TK-340 CK

Temperature chamber TK-500 CK

Temperature chamber TK-1000 CK

Shelve wire TK-68 CK

Shelve wire TK-105 CK

Shelve wire TK-190 CK

Shelve wire TK-340 CK

Shelve wire TK-500 CK

Shelve wire TK-1000 CK

Shelve perforated TK-68 CK

Shelve perforated TK-105 CK

Shelve perforated TK-190 CK

Shelve perforated TK-340 CK

Shelve perforated TK-500 CK

Shelve perforated TK-1000 CK

Access Port'w. Plug @ 50 mm right (specify position)
Access Port w. Plug @ 90 mm right (specify position)

Observation window with illumination 370x420mm
(TK-105CK; TK=190.CK; TK-340 CK, TK-500 CK, TK-1000 CK)

Trolley for TK-68 CK

USB interface

TK-Tool (Software Monitoring & History)

Password protection

Evaluation report 9 points, 3 temperatures - performed by Kambic
Evaluation report 9 points, 3 temperatures - Accredited

CiK Solutions GmbH
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SHIPPING
W 800 mm
H 1400 mm
D 980 mm

o 230 kg

* we reserve the nght to modifications

DIMENSIONAL
DRAWING

PRODUCT

MODEL

TK-68 CKLT
TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

TK-68 CK

* we reserve the right

SNSNSNENSE S

N

PRODUCT

DIMENSIONAL
DRAWING

MODEL

TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

TK-105 CK
TK-105 CKLT
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DIMENSIONAL
DRAWING

PRODUCT

MODEL

TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

TK-190 CK

TK-190 CKLT

SHIPPING

weac| 380 K

* we reserve the right to modifications

DIMENSIONAL
DRAWING

PRODUCT

MODEL

TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

TK-340 CK

TK-340 CKLT
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MO UDODY N DVODDRRABICRLALE OORDNN
DUDIDTOEDRDRORDDONDUNORDEBY AORBEOY
MULICHC BAORDI N DUODORDABUCRLACH A ORDNMD
MHETEIDBACRDN O DRODODDABACRRIC ADRDNNO
MDICICBHOUDY N DRODDRCABRCRLAC A DuDN
DU0TOTOTDRORORON NN RORDE B ADRINOY
METCOL UCODY N DRODDRRABICRLALE O OROKN
DIDIONOHORDN U DRODOTOA BRI N OR0RND

TORIMRAATADOTOTOORVOMOTOORARM R IR
JNRIBEACACACNDNDOROORIOUDUOODRRRRIRIDIR
TIRIBE AU ADNOOOORTONDIBOREARHI A DIR
A0BIBEACACAGDUDODORIOODIDOREARNI KL Bl
TN NY
ATUBACACROENCOTOORIEORACREEINMA RN IR
T0nsuEananaD DUODnOsEABABESEESNAMHI N

IPPING

* w reserve the right

PRODUCT

MODEL

DIMENSIONAL

DRAWING TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

TK-500 CK
TK-500 CKLT
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OO0 COTONEE RGN GHNG b
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10100V O MO TN D ONIO
010101 OTENEO TN MO
10100V O NI TN MO
ol QIO

ONTOOOOTEDRNVONON CNEA ORAIID 10
ANTOOORER RO CTONTA RGIID 10
D1TOPOOTED OO 01 O OMTE DONONIAI10
OVIOPOOTED NN ONTR1 ORI I10
OVIOPOOTED RNV O1 O ONT NI 10
DV IOPOOTED OO 01 ONTE N OYIRI10
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ANTRHBORER BN ERENNR CREATIA00

SHIPPING

* we reserve the right

PRODUCT

MODEL

DIMENSIONAL

DRAWING TEMPERATURE CHAMBER

TK-1000 CK
TK-1000 CKLT
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